PFIZER INC
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED
   STATEMENT OF INCOME

We present the unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of income for
informational purposes only. The pro forma data is not necessarily indicative of
what our results of operations actually would have been had we completed the
merger at the dates indicated. In addition, the unaudited pro forma condensed
combined statement of income does not purport to project the future operating
results of the combined company.

   22

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 29, 2003
   (IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   Pharmacia   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Pfizer Inc   Corporation   Adjustments   Note 4   Combined
   ----------   -----------   -----------  -------------   ---------

Edgar Filing: PFIZER INC - Form 8-K

22

Revenues   $ 18,518   $   4,046   $   (340)   $   (a)   $ 22,224
Costs and expenses:
 Cost of sales   3,093   1,029   (389)   (a),(c),(e)   3,733
 Selling, informational and
   administrative expenses   6,518   1,716   (288)   (a),(c)   7,946
 Research and development expenses   2,935   705   18   (a),(c)   3,658
 Merger-related in-process research and
  development charge   5,130   --   (5,130)   (e)   --
 Merger-related costs   377   55   432
   --   (a),(b),
 Other (income)/deductions - net   647   26   870   (c)   1,543
   ---------   ----------   ----------   ---------
Income/(loss) from continuing operations
  before cumulative for taxes on income,
  minority interests and cumulative effect
  of a change in accounting principle   (182)   515   4,579   4,912
Provision for taxes   1,035   113   (165)   (d)   983

Minority interests   (2)   --   --   (2)
   ---------   ----------   ----------   ---------
Income/(loss) from continuing operations
  before cumulative effect of a change in
  accounting principle   $ (1,215)   $   402   $   4,744   $  3,931
   =========   ==========   ==========   =========

Income/(loss) from continuing operations
 before cumulative effect of a change in
 accounting principle per common share-basic   $   (.18)   $   .31   $   .50
   =========   ==========   =========

Income/(loss) from continuing operations
 before cumulative effect of a change in
 accounting principle per common   $   $
 share-diluted   $   (.18)   .30   .50
   =========   ==========   =========

Weighted average shares used to calculate
 earnings per common share amounts:
   Basic   6,777   1,295   (204)   (f)   7,868
   =========   ==========   ==========   =========
   Diluted   6,777   1,317   (148)   (f)   7,946
   =========   ==========   ==========   =========

Cash dividends paid per common share   $   .30   $   --
   =========   ==========

 See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of
   Income, which are an integral part of the statement.

   23

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED
   FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1.   DESCRIPTION OF TRANSACTION AND BASIS OF PRESENTATION